. * STATE OF KANSAS _ I$-007 - 0057 -0D-00
', SEATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
" Give All Information Completely

*  Make Required ABdavit WELL PLUGGING RECORD
o oy e |

>

State Corporation Commission
211 No. Broadway

‘Wichita, Kansas Mber County. Sec._)-L_. Twpé_os Rge. (E)._._..13 (W)
NORTH Location as “NE/CNWXSWX” or footage from lines_ N SE
; 7 Lease wna____matamal_ﬁaa_and_ﬂil_ﬂmnpany
! | Lease Name Lambert Well No._ 1
— oy oy == == === Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) Dry Hole
| | Date well completed 8- 19.59
: ! Application for plugging fled e 19 52
i T Application for plugging approved 8-l ~ verbal 1959
! | Plugging commenced 8-l 19
! ! Plugging completed 8=l 19
] |
e T Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation Dry Hole
| i
! E If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production 19
. Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-~
Locate well cl_)mcﬂy on above Ye
Section Plat menced? S
‘Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of thiswell W, L. LeaKamp
Producing formation Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of \P\fel]_,-L';_F06 ‘eet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.
- OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
FORMATION CONTENT FROM To SIZE PUT IN PULLED OUT
13 3/8n 342 =0=

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fuid was placed and the method or methods nsed
in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
feet for each plug set.

Heavy mud to 300 feet.

Halliburton plug and 25 sacks cement.
Heavy mud to 15 feet.

Halliburton plug and 15 sacks cement.
Job complete @ 11310 A.M. August L, 1959

(If additlonal description ig necessary, use BACK of this sheet}

Name of Plogging Contractor____ Prime Drilling Company
Address 81}i=16 Union Center = Wichita, Kansas
STATE OF KANSAS , COUNTY OF_. BARTON as.
J. B, Steele, Jr, (employes of owner ) SEXBAMIDE ZIEEMENPY of the above-described

well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have Imowle.dge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the
above-described well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me God.

(Signature)
Box_165/~ Great Bend, Kanses
u (Addresa)
SuvescrBED AnND Swonrn 10 before me this iith day of___ August ‘ 1959
i . :
My ission expires July 2?= 1963 - Nafﬂfy Pﬂblic.
PLUGE G

FILE SEC 7. 1.5¢ R /B
BOOK PAGE. _.SF LIiF €




OPERATOR: Natural Gas & 0il Company

NW SE Sec. 4-30S5-13W,
Barber County, Kansas

LAMBERT NO. 1

Formations:

Sand

Red Bed Shale
Red Bed
Shale Shells
Lime & Shale
Lime

Lime & Shale
Lime

Lime & Shale
Shale & Lime
Lime & Shale
Lime

Lime & Shale
Lime

Shale & Sandy Shale

Lime
Shale & Lime
Lime
Lime & Chert
Lime
Lime & Shale
Sand
Lime
Lime & Shale
Lime

Rotary Total Depth(D&A)

101"

347"

730'
1870'
1940'
2155"
2255"
2605"'
2790
3190"
3355
3452
3560
3715
3865"'
4413"
4470'
4515'
4558'
4578'
4608'
4616"'
4655
4704"
4707'

4707'

ROTARY DRILLING LOG

CONTRACTOR: Prime Drilling Company
COMM : 7/17/59
COMP: 8/4/59

Remarks: Set 13-3/8" casing at 342' cemented
with 325 sacks common, 2% C.C.
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We certify the above log is true and cor-
rect to the best of our knowledge and
belief.

PRIME DRILLING COMPANY

R Mz rpek

R. R. McNicol
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