## STATE OF KANSAS SEATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Give All Information Completely
Make Required Affidavit
Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission
211 No. Broadway

## WELL PLUGGING RECORD

State Corporation Commission 211 No. Broadway Wichita, Kansas	Bar	ber	Сош	nty. Sec. 4	Twp. 30S Rge.	(E) 13 $(W)$		
NORTH		E/CNW#SW#"	or footage f	rom lines	NW SE			
	Lease Owner Natural Gas and Oil Company  Lease Name Lambert Well No. 1							
	Lease Name _	P. O. Boy	Lanioert 105 - C	reat Bend,	Kanaaa	. Well No		
				or Dry Hole) _		2		
		pleted		8-4		19.59		
		plugging filed		8-4		19 59		
	,	plugging approv		<u>8-4 - verba</u>	1	19 59		
		nenced		<u>8-4</u>		19 <u>59</u>		
<u>                                     </u>		leted		8-4	Dans U	1959		
	Reason for aba	Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation Dry Hole						
	If a producing	well is abandon	ed date of	last production_		19.		
				_		ore plugging was com-		
Locate well correctly on above Section Plat	menced?		<u>Yes</u>					
Name of Conservation Agent who supe	ervised plugging of th	is well	<u>W. L</u>	. LeaKamp		1 = 0 /		
Producing formation			Botto	om	Total Depth of	Well 4706 Fee		
Show depth and thickness of all water,	, oil and gas formation	ns.						
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORD	os				C	CASING RECORD		
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	то	SIZE	PUT IN	PULLED OUT		
* .	- JI-11			13 3/8"	342	-0-		
			-					
		<u> </u>						
		<u> </u>						
				ļ	<del>-</del>	·		
					<b> </b>			
Describe in detail the manner in	1 · 1 · 1 ·	.1 1 1		10.1	1 1 1 1 1			
	Hallibur Heavy m Hallibur	id to 15 fe rton plug a	nd 25 st et. nd 15 st	acks cement acks cement August 4,	•			
				્ ક	ALL EV			
The state of the s					COR			
		, <u></u>			<b>S</b>			
					AUG S.			
	·				31.	ہ <sup>رررہ</sup> وج		
	<del></del>				Stra CA	<u> </u>		
					Ma, Kansas	VISION		
					<sup>1/5</sup> ∂s	· ····································		
Name of Diversion Contractor	(If additiona Prime Drilli	description is neces		CK of this sheet)				
Name of Plugging Contractor Address	814-16 Union			. Kansas				
					<del></del>			
STATE OF KANSAS	, <b>c</b> ot	UNITY OF B	ARTON	·····	_, S\$.			
J. B. Steele	•					of the above-described		
well, being first duly sworn on oath, a above-described well as filed and that		nd correct. So h			rs herein contain	ed and the log of the		
		(Signature)	P. 0. 1	30x 105/- G	reat Bend,	Kansas		
	<b>.</b>	$\mathcal{O}^{-}$			Address)			
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before	re me this 4th	day of_	D. A	igust K	19.5	9		
My commission expires July	27, 1963	· <u> </u>	neue	WAY TO		Notary Public.		
			FILE SE	LUGGIN: EC <i>H. 130</i> PAGE <i>58</i> LUF	R /34			

## ROTARY DRILLING LOG

OPERATOR: Natural Gas & Oil Company

NW SE Sec. 4-30S-13W, Barber County, Kansas

LAMBERT NO. 1

Formations:

Sand	101'
Red Bed Shale	347'
RedBed	730'
Shale Shells	1870'
Lime & Shale	1940'
Lime	2155'
Lime & Shale	2255
Lime	2605
Lime & Shale	2790'
Shale & Lime	3190"
Lime & Shale	3355'
Lime	3452'
Lime & Shale	3560'
Lime	3715'
Shale & Sandy Shale	3865'
Lime	4413'
Shale & Lime	4470'
Lime	4515'
Lime & Chert	4558'
Lime	4578
Lime & Shale	4608'
Sand	4616'
Lime	4655'
Lime & Shale	47041
Lime	4707'
Rotary Total Depth(D&A)	4707'

CONTRACTOR: Prime Drilling Company COMM: 7/17/59

COMM: 7/17/59 COMP: 8/4/59

Remarks: Set 13-3/8" casing at 342' cemented

with 325 sacks common, 2% C.C.



We certify the above log is true and correct to the best of our knowledge and belief.

PRIME DRILLING COMPANY

RR. ME nicol

R. R. McNicol

PLUGGING
FILE SEC. 4 T.30 R.13W
BOOK PAGE 58 LINE 6